employment, in the sum of not less than £10,000,000 (ten million pounds) per 

incident or as required by law, whichever is the greater;  

32.2.2 public and product liability insurance in respect of the Media Partner’s liability 
for death, injury, loss and/or damage to property in the sum of not less than 
£25,000,000 (twenty five million pounds) per incident with financial loss 
extension; and 

32.2.3 professional indemnity insurance of a type and in a sum normal and customary 
for a service provider in the business of exploiting and developing Advertising 

Opportunities, but in any event of not less than £5,000,000 (five million pounds)